Qllo CAL & | [ Sel &
Klipspringer Al X

GLOBAL T
STANDARDS) | oo, e 0026

0764 Gert. No 9705

Compliance with confidence 150 6001

Declaration of Compliance

Detectable Safety knife (DOC-SKO001)

Product Code:

Safety fish Knife (Red, Blue, Green and Yellow): K7200, K8905
Safety Penguin knife (Red, Blue, Green and Yellow): K8906
Safety Penguin knife(Blue): K8907

We confirm that the pigmented polypropylene plastic used for the products listed above is in conformity with the applicable
requirements of the following regulations and standards:
e Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 on Materials and Articles intended to come into contact with food
e  Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 on Plastic materials intended to come into contact with food including its
updates Regulation 1282/2011 and Regulation 1183/2012. (Polymer production aids (PPA’s) employed are approved for
use under EU National Member State Legislation.) including its updates Regula/2011, 1183/2012, 202/2014, 174/2015
AND 1416/2016.
e Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on Good Manufacturing Practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact
with food.
e  Council; of Europe Resolution AP 89/1 on the use of Colorants in Plastic Materials coming into contact with food.
e USFDA 21 CFR 177.1520 (Olefin polymers), paragraph (c) 3.1a, with colourants and additives cleared for use through
listing in 178.3297 (Colourants for polymers) or other respective parts of the FDA regulations.

This compliance statement is based on information supplied by the polymer and pigment manufacturers/supplier, migration
modelling and quality control systems in place for manufacture of the knife. Test condition for which migration restrictions are met
= 2 hours at 70°C with all foods and food simulants.

Supporting documents are available and can be disclosed to the competent authority on request.

The following substances subject to a restriction in EU Regulation 10/2011 are present in the polypropylene.

Substance FCM Substance EU Reference Restriction
Number Number
N, N-Bis (2-hydroxyethyl)alkyl(C8-C18)amine 19 39090 SML = 1.2mg/Kg
(Max concentration 100ppm), antistat
Calcium Stearate Salt of 106 Salt of 89040 Dual use food additive

This declaration is for the product specified above and is valid for 2 years. An update statement will be provided if the information
on which the declaration is based changes or regulatory requirements impact on its validity.

This document was prepared on behalf of Klipspringer Ltd and the information included is to the best of our knowledge
correct at the time of writing. Klipspringer offers the information within this document as a guide only, they do not
represent any guarantee of the prescribed products in the sense of the legal guarantee regulations. It is the responsibility
of the end user to ensure the items purchased are suitable for the intended application.

Supplier/Importer: Klipspringer Ltd

Address: Rynor House, Farthing Road, Ipswich, Suffolk, UK. IP1 SAP
Telephone: 0044 (0) 1473 461800

Email/Website: info@klipspringer.com / www.klipspringer.com

Sheena Britton

Technical Compliance Manager
Klipspringer Ltd

24-03-17

Date of issue 24-03-17 Revision No. 001 Revised by SB

Authorised by S. Britton Document No. DOC-SK001 Page 1 of 1



mailto:info@klipspringer.com
http://www.klipspringer.com/

